CWITECTUR, Multiple Residential R4 Allowed zoning Provided -
= v <, Data / Units Metric Imperial Metric Imperial (FOURPLEX) @alb) ril;
3 Lot Area 942.22|sgm 10,142|sqgft 942.22|sgm 10,142|sqft ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX Revisad: 2016 1004 3.13 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM Not Required TYPE PROVIDED N/A 324. ¥ e
?3;‘, 274 KING STREET EAST Frontage 15.21/m 49.90|ft 15.21|m 49.90|ft PART 3 - FIRE PROTECTION, OCCUPANT SAFETY AND ACCESSIBILITY 0BC REFERENCE!" g1a WATERSERVICE) Voo J-..mf‘;"’\k 3
% COBOU RG’ ON Established Frontage 6/m 19.69|ft 10.43|m 34.22|ft Name of Practice KBK ARCHITECTS INC 315 CONSTRUCTION TYPE RESTRICTIONS Combustible Permitted 3.2.2.2.20.-83. i
. KBK ARCHITECTS INC Rear yard 7|m 22.97|ft 34.29|m 112.50|ft atrocs 1 FeR——— ACTUAL Combustible HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION NO 3214, o ok I
vl' " i 3 5 " .. 3.16 IMPORTANCE CATEGORY Low Low Human Occupan 4121.03), =
£ 7180012037010 ooetard o e ol S > S — .
5 INFO@KBKARCHITECTS.CA aximum ‘EIg or‘eys .o|m 5 i m 3.17 SEISMIC HAZARD INDEX (IgF, S, (0.2) 0.00 Seismic Design Not Required for Table 4.1.1.18. Items 6 to 21 4.1.8.18.(1) _{_
wg? Q SUITE #300, 25 SHEPPARD AVE. W, TORONTO Max No. Units 4 Units - - - - - - - Contact 1(800)203-7010 / Info@kbkarchitects.ca 3.18 OCCUPANT LOAD PR REA OCCUPANCY TYPE BASED ON g‘é‘;‘;z’::gww 3147 3 2
Coverage 40% 376.9|sqgm 4,057|sqft 213.0[sgm 2,293|sqft Mmoot oot TS —— st floor Resedential No. of sleeping rooms 12 & 9 ?f;
2nd Storey Resedential No. of sleeping rooms 12 ‘Jg
|CarParkingperunit | 125 |  190[sqm |  205|sqft | Scarparking | \ e : Falisade Garuenso Community Living-West 5,
S C O PE Date 05/05/2021 Seal & Signature o - - 2 Retirement Community Narthumberland @
NEW 2 STOREY 4PLEX BUILDING Proposed Sam | Saft % 599 BULONG CoDE VERSION ___Oeg 3512 LAST AVENDVENT OFeg 91714 :Z :S:DO:ZEEUZZ?E:CES : = o Qualicare Dng ey 5
Unitl 94'97 1'022'2 0 PR%éEU%;&P)E OO Wz REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SUPPORTING NONCOMBUSTIBLE 22112-83 ?: -}Q
. . 321 RATINGS HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY RATING (H) ASSEMBLY (H) IN LIEU OF RATING? 3:2:1:4. - :': "‘: -
GENERAL NOTES First Floor Area |Unit2 94.97] 1,022.2| ATOR OCOUPANGY e —— ” " o @ s g
3.02 CLASSIFICATION OCCUPANCY USE 3.1.2.1.(1) 'E“
202.35 2’ 178.1 G Residential Apartment building FLOORS sl oM YES El
1. CONTRACTOR MUST VISIT SITE TO FAMILIARIZE WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE QUOTING FOR THE JOB. - VEZZANINE A Na A Y
2. VERIFY ALL EXISTING MEMBER SIZES, ELEVATIONS, AND DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORKS. Unit3 102.96} 1,108.3 : : e 5 5 o ast % A
3. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY FOR ADVISE. SecondlElcerAicall U A 102.96l 1. 108.3 : - cor orED  coneTRuoTOn 2\ ) T\ s
4. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DETAIL SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. : 303 Slummaes no azar. 022 SPATIAL SEPARATION o o ORI e e CLATONETTE 323 \ z oSt %
5. REFER TO NOTES AND SCHEDULES FOR SPECIFICATIONS & GENERAL NOTES. 205.38] 2,210.7 | ™ — & RN Z
6. DIMENSIONS MARKED ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE FOR DESIGN ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO FOLLOW Between units asuin  Sombuettie Combustble Permitid 4 ng St E, Cobourg, = B
MEASURE ALL DIMENSIONS, LEVELS & CONDITIONS ON SITE. FsI 407.73 4,388.8 43.3% 304 BULDING AREA () pesenr ExTING e ToT e e : ’ON K9A L8, Canada Q 2
o, i 7.7 -
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN STRUCTURAL & ON SITE CONDITIONS MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF ENGINEER & EOlErcE EAnis R 2 : - : z Cobourg ;
OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY CONSTRUCTION AND FABRICATION. PTTY Y — 2 2] Collegiate Institute
TOTAL - 407.7 407.7 3.23 REQUIREMENTS RATIO: MALE:FEMALE = 50:50 EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE 3.74. Lﬁ 3
7. THESE NOTES AND ALL NOTES ARE PART OF THE WHOLE APPLICATION. 505 GROSS AREA (77 DEsoRIPTION SasTNG New TOTAL A 1412, oon T Tv— v— ve— g
1st Storey 202.35 2024 LEVEL/AREA LOAD SENTENCE REQUIRED PROVIDED %
CONTRACTOR(S) MUST GO THOUGHT NOTES AND TREAT ALL DRAWINGS AS PART OF ONE APPLICATION. 2nds.°,:y 2053 2054 Typical Unit 134 s ! 2 el
N Unit2 6 1 1 - 5 — =
8. PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OF ANY INTERIOR WALLS, VERIFY THE CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS OF THE p— - pros e Koo 2 o
CEILING JOISTS OR BOTTOM CHORDS OF ROOF TRUSSES (ABOVE). Py Rvepe——" pep— —— = TP 324 ENERGY EFFICIENGY COMPLIANGE PATH: % e
IF CEILING JOISTS BEAR ON INTERIOR WALLS, METHOD AND DESIGN OF SUPPORT FOR THE CEILING AREA TO BE PROVIDED - = = - CLMATIC ZOKE: ) 2 aeon®
TO INSPECTOR ON SITE FOR APPROVAL. - 225 NoTES 5 2 {
9. CONTRACTORS AND OWNERS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR CLARIFICATIONS ON THE DRAWINGS DURING : %3 —Ta) o %
CONSTRUCTION MUST CONTACT KBK ARCHITECTS INC BY EMAIL TO [INFO@KBKARCHITECTS.CA]. TOTAL : : : e e e T 5 %
3.07 BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 8.71 (m) ABOVE GRADE [A]14.1.2. & 1 FOR DIVISION C ‘u-' ﬂi
CONTRACTOR(S) AND CLIENT(S) ARE REQUESTED TO SEND A REQUEST FOR INFORMATION IN SUCH CASES, AND 0 STOREYS BELOW GRADE sz Ontario Buiding Coe Dt Mt Pt October 2016 v ¥
UNDERSTAND THAT THE REPLY TYPICALLY TAKES 48 HOURS. CLIENT(S) AND CONTRACTOR(S) ARE ASKED NOT TO MAKE 308 HIGH BULDING No ) © Onario Association of Arciets
PHONE CALLS WITH SUCH INQUIRES TO AVOID MISCOMMUNICATION, AND TO HAVE ALL COMMUNICATIONS AS RFI'S IN 500 NUMBEROF STREETS) 1 STREET(S) 322108325
WRITING 3.10 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 32247, Group C, up to 3 Storeys 3222083, — &
RECATVE 76 OCCUPANGY) : . oc:uuk's school Day Care =
: : g i O »
SITE PLAN NOTES 3.11 SPRINKLER SYSTEM Not Required PROVIDED:  None 3215.& mm%“s\ @ ?‘O‘MM\ =é°=
DESCRIBE 32217, - )
3.12 STANDPIPE SYSTEM Not Required 3.29. ia L8 K E Y M A P 5 fo
ﬂ“.
REFUSE AND RECYCLING ENCLOSURE NOT PROVIDED. CURB SIDE PICKUP PROPOSED THROUGH MUNICIPAL '
AN
REFUSE COLLECTION WILL BE APPLIED FOR O v, \ O = g
. (@) | = ©
s /S S . RS OO0, =3
AS PER OBC 3.2.5.4. NO FIREFIGHTING ACCESS ROUTE IS REQUIRED OR PROVIDED . | PR WOOD BOARD FENCE. 6406 - =S 02,
o} 1 "
20 HEIGHT 1.83m, NO GAPS N71° 59" 30" | o
AS PER OBC 5.2.5.7. EXISTING HYDRANT AT CORNER OF KING ST E AND RANKIN BLVD IS WITHIN 90m TO 88 X/ X% % X X X X X ¢ X % X X X X39'<24X X X
ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING PERIMETER FACING KING STREET z@ / 437 o 9[ =X g\ L&
- S . D FLOOR o PR ‘WOQE, BOARD FENCE. . S S
(:) > &N . [ — —
NO WORKS ON KING STREET SHALL COMMENCE UNTIL SCHOOL IS OVER FOR SUMMER o= TR ACC % BAYWINDOW HEIGHT ©83m, NO GAPS } L]
o 7 O — = %)
<< / — = | (@) —
o £ /' PARKIN o) INDFLOOR 4| = L] =N ]
TOWN STAFF TO BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONNECTING TO EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE. IF TOWN SRy A - sawNDOW B, cx I
00 | \ 1 =
STAFF IS UNABLE TO ATTEND THE LOCATION FOR ANY REASON THE SITE \NSPECTOR/CONTRACTOR WILL o <O i \ ' = O@ S 8 T o (f)
! \ 1 .
ENSURE THAT ADEQUATE VISUAL AND TESTING EVIDENCE IS PROVIDED TO THE TOWN TO ENSURE PROPER 8 F@ i @\ ! 9(\ 500 T % L,\d
T g Y 1
INSTALLATION =5 ! . 5.434@%rJC LAND TO BE < S
— | \ H
_ _ j \ . b | CONVEYED =
O] O N O ) / \ * ! |
P 00 © o, & ! | 10.43 § LL/
mos o PR WOOD BOARD FENCE. @ I}/ UNIT 2 UNIT /1 |
4 D'\ °.
=00 & HEIGHT 1.83m, NO caPs @ i Biih o lenTry NTRY |
N’ | %
7777777777777 12z H ‘
4712 : \ < 8
! o
- .
BBQ AREA , o O -2
\ / N e
i BAYWINDOW \ »———-:/i@;’ OB
\ .
| aN ng
] i UNIT4 UNIT3 ] i | NI
A PR. INTERLOCK BAND \ ENTRY ENTRY / PR INTERLOCK BAND \ O
N—
<+ 2ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR - \ -
————————————— o <N3 BAYWINDOW O BAYWINDOW L\J PR ASPHALT } i %
] PR. ASPHALT © 0 v N = DRIVEWAY | © Ly &
5 3 DRIVEWAY .3 3 < o | N a =
T~ @) -
o) Y : = - " O PV - o P O — S E
L AN 3 - OOLQQ OO ‘O O < L
\ o —I -
N\ N \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ C:;\ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ C:;j\gjj \/ \/ \/ \/ AV AR CS\3\/ \/ \/ <1’ [ o
2 7N 7AN AN A N —/\ N /N N ZAN N N VAN A A A A A yAN— ZA A AN I Lol 0O
O PR WOOD BOARD FENCE. . . PR™WOOD BOARD FENCE. 10.43 - o Emo
N
N : 2 /" HEIGHT 1.83m, NO GAPS O ©.  HEIGHTSE83m, NO GAPS N PR WOOD BOARD FENCE. /| % NoBL
L ‘ a > = < =) N MAX HEIGHTI 0.75m / O\ ey Serna b =8
— O SNOW STORAGE AREA /.22 SQ.M < O DRIVEWAY = — o
O v v v = RESTORE SIDEWALK AS = I =
N L T2 A A ONTOP OF PRASPHALT = 52 PER GRADING AND SITE : T ]
Be PR WOOD BOARD FENCE. &% (O ~PR WOOD BOARD FENCE, DRIVEWAY L Sl 2 2 o =
' HEIGHT 1.83nY, GAPS : CHEIGHT 1.83m, NO GARS — £ SERVICING PLANS o <
, .00m, S i .0om, © 56119 TOTAL PAVED AREA — =\
" QP O N Q: — . DESIGNER'S STAMP
. = O @)
o) O L < = o
- O ‘ — O \ O Nﬁ% © Ao,
< — T > N < l 9,
O (@) N < A OF Z
O A
I > oYM . OO O ARCHITECTS Z
all N QOGO ] 3
s = @) 2 KHALEDKHADRA &
<, LICENCE &
h N~ I “,, ~oe208 &
‘t, ast
D: N RLITTTITTI T
= O LN
= TR
Q >\ Ry Q @ GENERAL NOTES
\\J ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
N E n E REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM KBK
S O § ARCHITECTS INC.
F\\ [:) CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
(/\ \\ DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK
AND TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO
THE ENGINEER OR KBK ARCHITECTS
T B B B AT T T T T T T I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I T T = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T II ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE ACCORDING TQ
- = LU S SO SUOUEUUSULN W Gy I R U USRS RUU R B O - o R e
Z\ 1l 5% 5 5 5 B N = =
] AT TP I T T T T T I TP PP PP PP PP T T T T T I T PP PP PP T T T I I I I I IIIIIIITTITITITITITITITITITITITITIITTTTTIN _
T/‘(‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\\\H\\\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\\H\\H\\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\H\\\H\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\H?‘\ — NO. ISSUED FOR DATE
— O [T LT LI P I T T T I I T I IT] 12 2T T T T T T T T [[T 12 2T T T IT I T 11] 12 2 T T T T I T I T ITIT 111 L — 2 SITE PLAN CONTROL MAY 05, 2021
O n = HH\MHHHHHHHHHs/ﬁ:ﬂjﬁm}}h\s\\\\\\H\\\\\H\s/fﬂfﬁ%\ew\\H\\\\\H\H\s/ﬁﬂﬁﬁm}}h\euuuuuuuuu - O 3 COFA SUBMISSION  MAY 31, 2021
N> [T ETIN LTI JTTT 0 JIIT [T ETIN ] 4 SPC RESUBMISSION OCT 15, 2021
— ‘ il | ‘ é l‘l SN | ==& — L SN | =& L = 5 SPC RESUBMISSION FEB 17, 2022
| ‘} | | I o P a0 Fioow ! — | 6 SPC RESUBMISSION AUG 09, 2022
E H} " HM i }H H; \i H HM Al = — = LO % e
| \ | ! : %,
o It Ul ) Il o %
‘H Nl ‘% u} I \m m V“L‘L I L‘m“ I === e e =l L ‘%
1l JTA T | | It I -
| ‘ I I [ MRITUTTHRHT i I | \ IS
‘ l il ‘ | ‘ \ ‘ &
il I ‘ _FIN. 2ND FLOOR 1] [T e
‘\‘ ‘ ‘H\ | il i Jii 1 1 = i [
| ‘ ‘HH I HH‘ "FIN.1ST FLOOR CEILING 2 T
[ HH\\J H‘ \‘ U j“LJﬁﬁ\ 1 T = - KBK ARCHITECTS INC.
Il ! I “m ‘ } e 3 = TN i - 3 T 1(800)203-7010
| “HH ‘\ ‘\‘m ] - o ] S e - e INFO@KBKARCHITECTS.CA
‘ Wi | ¥ [ o PR = (! S - A Suite 300, 25 Sheppard Ave. West
I | 1l E R Dﬁ[: - Toronto M2N 56 Ontario
| .y / ]jDD[ N i ]
HH \HH 90.66 FIN.1ST FLOOR 7%5 // El[ \\ %7 1 PROJECT ADDRESS
“ | w T B T T YR A T N S R D R S NS N7 USNC P ) T — n | ———— ——t— — — - m—" 274 KING STREET EAST,
| ‘HH‘ ‘H H ‘ COBOURG, ON
| -
‘ ‘ DRAWING
- - SITE PLAN
\ DRAWN MNGR. DRAWING NO
TIN/ASM JL
PARKING AREA HOUSE FRONT KING
LANDSCAPE AREA AUG 09, 2022
SETE%ACK STREET SCALE  @24"x36” A1 1]

1 : 100

CHECKED
KYLE KHADRA




